
N$2.00 WINDHOEK - 23 April 2009 No. 4248

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

__________________

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the Tender 
Board of Namibia hereby invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars 
of which are set out on the attached annexure.

__________________



2 Government Gazette 23 April 2009 No. 4248

TENDER NO:  F1/9 - 2/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY OF THREE (3) X A3 COLOR 

SCANNERS AND ONE (1) DIGITAL CA-
MERA FOR THE NATIONAL LIBRARY 
AND ARCHIVES SERVICE - MINISTRY 
OF EDUCATION.

LEVY PAYABLE:  N$100-00
CLOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TUESDAY: 21 APRIL 2009

TENDER NO: F1/9 - 3/2009
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF A SERVER FOR THE 

DIVISION NAMIBIA STUDENTS FINAN-
CIAL ASSISTANCE FUND (NSFAF).

LEVY PAYABLE:  N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 21 APRIL 2009

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 1/2009
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW PRIMARY 

HEALTH CARE CLINIC AT MALTAHÖHE 
IN THE HARDAP REGION FOR THE 
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL 
SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE:  N$400-00
CLOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TUESDAY: 21 APRIL 2009
NB!! FOR EXPERIENCED CONTRACTORS ONLY

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 2/2009
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF NEW REGIONAL 

OFFICES IN SWAKOPMUND IN THE 
ERONGO REGION FOR THE MINISTRY 
OF LABOUR AND SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE:  N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TUESDAY: 21 APRIL 2009
NB!! FOR EXPERIENCED CONTRACTORS ONLY 

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 3/2009
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF OKONGWE PHC 

CLINIC AND STAFF ACCOMMODATION 
IN THE ERONGO REGION FOR THE 
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL 
SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 21 APRIL 2009
NB!! FOR EXPERIENCED CONTRACTORS ONLY

TENDER NO: F1/24 - 1/2009
DESCRIPTION: INSTALLATION OF A NETWORK FOR 

THE DIRECTORATE OF ARTS, CULTU-
RE AND YOUTH - MINISTRY OF 
YOUTH, NATIONAL SERVICE SPORTS 
AND CULTURE.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 21 APRIL 2009

TENDER NO: F1/24 - 2/2009
DESCRIPTON: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FORTY 

(40) COMPUTERS, SOFTWARE AND 
TWENTY (20) PRINTERS FOR TRAIN-
ING FOR THE DIRECTORATE OF 
YOUTH - MINISTRY OF YOUTH NA-
TIONAL SERVICE, SPORTS AND CUL-
TURE.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 21 APRIL 2009

TENDER NO: F1/24 - 3/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF TWELVE 

(12) MICROSCOPES FOR THE MINISTRY 
OF YOUTH, NATIONAL SERVICE, SPORTS 
AND CULTURE (NATIONAL MUSEUM OF 
NAMIBIA).

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 21 APRIL 2009

TENDER NO: A13 - 34/2009
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF USED FIXER SOLU-

TION FROM THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH 
AND SOCIAL SERVICES DURING THE 
PERIOD 1 MAY 2009 TO 30 JUNE 2011.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 21 APRIL 2009

TENDER NO: A13 - 35/2009
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF OBSOLETE/CULLED 

X-RAY FILMS FROM THE MINISTRY 
OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES 
DURING THE PERIOD 1 MAY 2009 TO 
30 JUNE 2011.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 21 APRIL 2009

TENDER NO: A23 - 45/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LEATHER 

WORKS TO THE NAMIBIAN POLICE 
FOR THE PERIOD 1 JUNE 2009 TO 31 
MAY 2010.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY:21 APRIL 2009

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF:
THE SECRETARY, TENDER BOARD, GROUND FLOOR, FIS-
CUS BUILDING, WEST WING, 10 JOHN MEINERT STREET, 
WINDHOEK

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK
FAX NO. (061) 226705

OR DEPOSITED IN:
THE TENDER BOX
GROUND FLOOR, ROOM 024
FISCUS BUILDING
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK
FAX NO.: (061) 226705

NB: A  NON REFUNDABLE LEVY IS PAYABLE IN AD-
VANCE IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES 
ONLY (UNPAID TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE PRE-JU-
DICED). RECEIPT FOR PAYMENTS (ORIGINAL/COPY) 
MUST BE ATTACHED TO TENDER DOCUMENTS!! NO 
TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, FAXED OR IS-
SUED TO TENDERERS  PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE 
REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS
Monday to Friday:  08H00 - 13H00
Month End:  08H00 - 12H00

SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
___________


